TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 002511 Frame 817. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment was made in error due to a typographical mistake

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Applied Animal Enrichment, LLC		05/14/2004	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qwest Communications International Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 California	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2230080	MACRO CAPACITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: denverteas@townsend.com
Correspondent Name: Gretchen L. Prochaska
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gretchen L. Prochaska
Signature:	/glp/
Date:	02/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0667 Total Attachments: 1

source=MACROCAPACITY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT CORRECTION

WHEREAS, in a document dated May 8, 2002 and recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2002, Horseballs, LTD, erroneously, due to a typographical error, listed US Trademark Registration No. 2,230,080 as a registration being assigned by Horseballs, LTD to Applied Animal Enrichment, LLC.

WHEREAS, Registration No. 2,230,080 was not owned, and never has been owned by Horseballs, LTD;

WHEREAS, the true owner of Registration No. 2,230,080 is Qwest Communications International, Inc., and Applied Animal Enrichment, LLC. desires by this document to clear title of said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, Applied Animal Enrichment, LLC., assigns any and all rights it may have in Registration No. 2,230,080 to said Qwest Communications International, Inc. together with all rights, title and interest in and to the Registered Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by that Trademark.

By: Ira C. Edell

Attorney for Applied Animal Enrichment, LLC. EDELL, SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC

1901 Research Blvd., Suite 400 Rockville, Maryland 20850

(301) 424-3640

Date: May 14, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 02/03/2005